

CNR No: PBJLA10005202023

CIS No: BA/110/2023

SUKHDEEP SINGH @ DEEP S/O SH. KEWAL SINGH VS PUNJAB
STATE etc.

Present: Sh. KAMALJIT SINGH Advocate for the applicant.
Ms. Nirlep Kaur, learned APP for the State.

Today learned counsel for the applicant has suffered
statement that he withdraws the present bail application.

In view of his statement the present bail application stands
dismissed as withdrawn. Paper be tagged with the main file.

Pronounced in open Court.

Date of Order: 05.04.2023

Nishant

(Dr.Jublee)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID NO . PB00415